11,00,00,000/- divided into 1,10,00,000 equity 

shares of Rs. 10 each as on Financial Year ended 2024-2025.  

 Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital 

At the beginning of Financial Year 2024-25, the paid up capital of the company stood at Rs. 

6,56,98,940/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty-Six Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty 

Only) divided into 65,69,894 equity shares of Rs. 10 each. 

During the year Company has issued and allotted 37,68,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each for cash 

price at a price of ₹67/- per share inclusive of a premium by way of Initial Public Offer opens May

[...]

(IPO), issuing 37,68,000 equity shares of face value INR 10/- each at an issue price of 

INR 67/- per share, raising a total amount of INR 25,24,56,000/-. The IPO was open for 
subscription from Monday, May 13, 2024 to Wednesday, May 15, 2024. Following the 
IPO, the paid-up share capital increased to INR 10,33,78,940/- (Rupees Ten Crore 
Thirty-Three Lakh Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty only). 
The equity shares of the Company were listed on the SME Platform of the National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE EMERGE) with effect from Tuesday, May 21, 
2024. 

d) The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and sweat